#### 504300199 03/31/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4346880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AQWARY AB	12/21/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEEPOID AB
Street Address:	TEKNIKRINGEN 1 F
City:	LINKOPING
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	583 30

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9381983

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@olivelawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: **OLIVE LAW GROUP** 

Address Line 1: 125 EDINBURGH SOUTH DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	409/10 UTIL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENTLEY J. OLIVE
SIGNATURE:	/Bentley J. Olive/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=409-10-UTIL 2017-02-18 Assignment deed#page1.tif

REEL: 041806 FRAME: 0264 504300199

**PATENT** 

# <u>ASSIGNMENT - PATENT</u>

	We hereby declare that we on
Date of assignment:	
	have assigned all our right in and to
Patent No. 9,381,983	US
Method ar	nd system for monitoring the status of divers
	to assignee
Name of assignee:	Deepoid AB, company registration number 559084-4055
Typed address:	Teknikringen 1 F , 583 30 Linköping, Sweden
Place and dateਃ	Landing 21/12 206
Name of assignor:	ANWARY AB, company registration number 556860-7591
Assignor signature:	444
	Afternos NETS TO MO / TRUSTEE Clarification of Signature and Title
Typed address:	Teknikringen 1F 583 30 Linköping SWEDEN

PATENT REEL: 041806 FRAME: 0265

**RECORDED: 03/31/2017**